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CDMMUNI'I'Y WITH OPPORTUNITY

ltem Title:

Recommendation:

The CDC Board approve this on Monday August 4th.

ACTION ITEM REPORT

Consideration and ACTION to approve action taken by the Los
Fresnos Community Development Corporation for service agreement
for the 2025 Narcisco Martinez Cultural Arts Center Conjunto Festival.

They are requesting the same amount this year and that is the amount we have budgeted. They also
get assistance from Public Works and the Police Department. Attached is last year's agreement that

will be updated if approved.

The Promotion & Advertising Committee met 2 weeks ago and agreed to keep the amount at $5,000.

Funding Amount

2018-2019
2019-2020
2020-2021
2021-2022
2022-2023
2023-2024
2024-2025

$ 5,000
$ 5,000
COVID
$ 5,000
$ 5,000
$ 5,000
$ 5,000

| recommend approval.



