ACTION ITEM REPORT



Item Title: Consideration and ACTION to approve action taken by the Los

Fresnos Community Development Corporation for service agreement for the 2025 Narcisco Martinez Cultural Arts Center Conjunto Festival.

Recommendation:

The CDC Board approve this on Monday August 4th.

They are requesting the same amount this year and that is the amount we have budgeted. They also get assistance from Public Works and the Police Department. Attached is last year's agreement that will be updated if approved.

The Promotion & Advertising Committee met 2 weeks ago and agreed to keep the amount at \$5,000.

Funding Amount

2018-2019	\$ 5,000
2019-2020	\$ 5,000
2020-2021	COVID
2021-2022	\$ 5,000
2022-2023	\$ 5,000
2023-2024	\$ 5,000
2024-2025	\$ 5,000

I recommend approval.